30/04/2021, L.A. Collector, West Tripura District, has taken steps for acquisition of the land
as per law. At the present stage LA collector has placed requisition for advance placement

of fund tentatively required for acquisition cost for an amount of Rs. 4,90,70,000.00 (Rupees

Four Crores Ninety Lakhs Seventy Thousand) only.

It is usual in the part of LA Collector for all cases of acquisition. LA Collector takes

subsequent statutory steps of acquisition after receMng the advance payment.

Therefore, it is necessary, unavoidable for immediate payment of an amount of

Rs. 4,90,70,000.00 (Rupees Four Crores Ninety Lakhs Seventy Thousand) only for

placement with the LA collector. As per norms LA collector will give necessary

adjustment after payment of awards against acquisition.

Therefore, it was unanimously resolved to pay Rs. 4,90,70,000.00 (Rupees Four Crores

Ninety Lakhs Seventy Thousand) only to the L.A. Collector, West Tripura District against

his requisition.

Asenda - 3

New appointment of Office-cum-Accounts Manager at Jirania Cricket

Association on contract basis

Due to illness & health condition, Mr. Sentu Ghosh, Office-cum-Accounts Manager,